

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7023 OF 2011

PROF. D. GOPALAKRISHNA PILLAI & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that appellant No.1 had died and his legal representatives are not interested to be substituted. None of the other appellants also want to continue with the present appeal.

The appeal is dismissed as abated in respect of appellant No.1 and dismissed as non-prosecuted in respect of other appellants.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[HEMANT GUPTA]

.....J.
[V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN]

NEW DELHI;
27th APRIL, 2022

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7023/2011

PROF. D. GOPALAKRISHNA PILLAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9449/2013 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 20187/2018 (XI-A)

Date : 27-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Parties(s)

Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kholi, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anupama Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K.P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.7023/2011:

The appeal is dismissed as abated in respect of appellant No.1 and dismissed as non-prosecuted in respect of other appellants in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

C.A. No. 9449/2013 & SLP(C) No. 20187/2018 :

List the matters on 04.05.2022.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)